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Backflow Prevention ^
CPCPWT4022A - Commission and Maintain 
Backflow Prevention Devices

Brisbane (Acacia Ridge)
	» Monday 18 - Wednesday 20 January
	» Monday 8 - Wednesday 10 March
	» Tuesday 27 - Thursday 29 April
	» Monday 12 - Wednesday 14 July
	» Monday 6 - Wednesday 8 September
	» Wednesday 6 - Friday 8 October
	» Wednesday 10 - Friday 12 November
	» Wednesday 1 - Friday 3 December

Regional
Hervey Bay
	» Monday 17 - Wednesday 19 May

Rockhampton
	» Tuesday 1 - Thursday 3 June

Mackay
	» Monday 21 - Wednesday 23 June

Cairns
	» Monday 16 - Wednesday 18 August

Gold Coast
	» Monday 25 - Wednesday 27 October

TMV ^
CPCPWT4023A - Commission and Maintain 
Hot and Heated Water Temperature Control 
Devices*

Brisbane (Acacia Ridge)
	» Thursday 21 January
	» Friday 5 March
	» Friday 30 April
	» Thursday 15 July
	» Thursday 9 September
	» Tuesday 5 October
	» Monday 29 November

Regional
Cairns
	» Thursday 19 August

Townsville
	» Monday 30 August

Mackay
	» Monday 11 October

Rockhampton
	» Wednesday 13 October

Gold Coast
	» Thursday 28 October

Service Type A Gas
Appliances^
CPCPGS4022A - Service Type A Gas 
Appliances

Brisbane (Acacia Ridge)
	» Monday 1 - Friday 5 February
	» Monday 26 - Friday 30 July
	» Monday 22 - Friday 26 November
	» Monday 6 - Friday 10 December

Business Course^
BSBESB402 Establish Legal & Risk Management Requirements of New Business Ventures
This is an online course for all plumbers and contractors who wish to obtain a QBCC Trade 
Contractor Licence.

Cost
	» Member: $360 (GST Free)
	» Non-Member $460 (GST Free)

Estimate and Cost work^
CPCPCM4012A - Estimate and Cost Work

Brisbane (Acacia Ridge)
	» Monday 18 - Tuesday 19 October
	» Wednesday 17 - Thursday 18 November

Design and Size Consumer
Gas Installations^
CPCPGS4011C - Design and Size Consumer 
Gas Installations

Brisbane (Acacia Ridge)
	» Monday 12 - Wednesday 14 April
	» Wednesday 15 - Friday 17 September

Carry out work-based Risk
control^
CPCPCM4011A - Carry out Work-Based Risk 
Control Processes

Brisbane (Acacia Ridge)
	» Thursday 6 - Friday 7 May
	» Tuesday 2 - Wednesday 3 November

Gas Work Licence 
Courses
Students wishing to transition from an 
interim gas licence to a full gas licence in 
Queensland are required to complete four of 
the Certificate IV competencies, listed below, 
while their interim gas licence is still valid.

Online Course
The following accredited course is available to be completed online at any time.

Disclaimer:
^ Funding Assistance may be available
* This course includes an online component that must be completed at least 2 days prior to the commencement of your course
Dates, pricing and course information is subject to change at MPAQ’s discretion.

ACCREDITED COURSES

For full course information, please visit 
www.mpaq.com.au/training
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Non Accredited Courses

Funding Assistance

Plumbing Legislation
WORKSHOP FOR NON-
PLUMBERS
This course is a great refresher for 
plumbers or information session for your 
admin staff.

Brisbane (Acacia Ridge)
	» Monday 8 November

Legionella Management^
LMBWS1 – Legionella Management in 
Building Water Systems
The introduction to Legionella Management in 
the Building Water Systems course has been 
designed for Plumbers and Apprentices to 
further their knowledge about the Legionella 
risk in water systems within buildings.

Brisbane (Acacia Ridge)
	» Tuesday 20 July
	» Friday 5 November

Backflow Revalidation^
This course is a requirement for plumbers 
who need to renew the backflow endorsement 
on their plumbing licence. 

Brisbane (Acacia Ridge)
	» Thursday 22 July
	» Friday 24 September 

NOTE: THis course is also available 
online for access at any time

Cost
	» Member: $220 (Inc. GST)
	» Non-Member $330 (Inc. GST)

Disclaimer:
^ Funding Assistance may be available
Dates, pricing and course information is subject to change at MPAQ’s discretion.

Construction Skills Queensland (CSQ) is an independent, not-for-profit, industry-funded body supporting 
employers, workers, apprentices, trainees and career seekers in the building and construction industry.
CSQ’S Short Courses Program which includes the Apprentice Advanced Loading, runs from 1 October 2021 
to 30 September 2022.

Below is a list of the short course codes and titles and the maximum funding amount available to eligible participants:

QBCC Approved Course

Solar & Heat Pump^
QLD334SWH01A - Evaluate and plan the 
installation of solar water heating systems

This course is available online for 
access at any time

Cost
	» Member: $375 (Inc. GST)
	» Non-Member $660 (Inc. GST)

Course Code Course Title CSQ Short Courses

BSBESB402 Establish Legal and Risk Management Requirements of New Business 
Ventures $360.00

CPCPCM4012 Estimate and Cost Work $421.00
CPCPCM4011 Carry Out Work-Based Risk Control Processes $434.00
CPCPGS4011     Design and Size Consumer Gas Installations $480.00
CPCPGS4022     Service Type A Gas Appliances $750.00
CPCPWT4022 Commission and Maintain Backflow Prevention Devices $467.00

CPCPWT4023 Commission and Maintain Hot & Heated Water Temperature Control 
Devices $358.00

LMBWS1 Legionella Management in Building Water Systems (non-accredited)  $288.00

QLD334SWH01A* Evaluate and Plan The Installation of Solar Water Heating Systems (non-
accredited)  $375.00

CMBPDRV001 Revalidation Course Commission and maintain backflow prevention devices 
(non-accredited)  $208.00

*Fully subsidised for Apprentices and Trainees. 


